
Mississippi Department of Transportation          Mississippi Department of Transportation 
Office of Civil Rights                                          Office of Civil Rights 
P.O. Box 1850                                                      401 North West Street 
Jackson, MS  39215-1850                                    Jackson, MS  39201 
 
 
Phone:  601-359-7466 
Fax:  601-576-4504 
Email:  civilrights@mdot.state.ms.us 
 
Carolyn F. Bell 
Civil Rights Director 
601-359-7344 
cbell@mdot.state.ms.us 
 
 
Stacy Slay 
DBE Coordinator 
601-359-7934 
sslay@mdot.state.ms.us 
 
 
Stan Adams 
DBE Certification Officer 
601-359-7838 
sadams@mdot.state.ms.us 
 
 
Linda Harrell 
State EEO/AAP Officer
601-359-7919 
lharrell@mdot.state.ms.us 
 
 
Jim Rigby, 
Title VI Coordinator 
601-359-7970 
jrigby@mdot.state.ms.us 
 
Shelly Roberts
Contract Compliance Officer 
601-359-9163 
sroberts@mdot.state.ms.us 
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